02/20/17 12:12 PM HOUSE RESEARCH CP/JF H0140A11

1.2	(H0140DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 13, line 1, delete "122A.0925,"
1.4	Page 24, line 2, delete "and" and insert a comma and after "8" insert ", and 11"
1.5	Page 31, after line 17, insert:
1.6	"(c) A Tier 1 license does not bring an individual within the definition of a "teacher"
1.7	under section 179A.03, subdivision 18."
1.8	Page 33, delete lines 1 to 5 and insert:
1.9	"(2) a state-approved teacher preparation program that includes field-specific student
1.10	teaching equivalent to field-specific student teaching in Minnesota-approved teacher
1.11	preparation programs. The field-specific student teaching requirement does not apply to a
1.12	candidate that has two years of teaching experience; or"
1.13	Page 50, line 4, delete "and" and after "7" insert ", and 7b"
1.14	Page 50, delete article 4
1.15	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1 16	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 140, the delete everything amendment

1.1